
Wentworth (2-8-0, 0-3-0) -vs- Gordon (4-0-4, 1-1-0)
9/30/2023 at Wenham, Mass. (The Quad)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 53:48 (YELLOW), #17 Jacob Dukeshire (WIT)   74:35 (YELLOW), #11 Nathan Starzl (GC)   

Date: 9/30/2023
Attendance: 356
Stadium: The Quad
Officials: Referee, Edison Diaz   Asst. Referee, Joe Connolly   Joe
Gill   Scorer, Kendall Bukuras   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wentworth 0 1 1
Gordon 1 1 2

Wentworth 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Louis Quintero 0 0 0 0 90
B 4 Sam Wong 0 0 0 0 49
F 7 Christopher Jimenez 2 1 1 0 83
B 8 Nile Keiller 1 1 0 0 90
F 9 Caleb Robbins 0 0 0 0 71
B 14 Adam Robertson 1 1 0 0 90
F 17 Jacob Dukeshire 0 0 0 0 85
B 18 Zachary Redondo 0 0 0 1 90
M 19 Luke Williams 0 0 0 0 58
M 23 Alex Burnham 0 0 0 0 90
F 28 Kyle Hallahan 0 0 0 0 62

Substitutes
2 Shane Byrne 0 0 0 0 15
3 Sam Biafore 0 0 0 0 21
13 Jake Silva 0 0 0 0 41
27 Dylan Michaud 2 2 0 0 55

Totals 6 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Louis Quintero 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Gordon 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 6 Casey Torres 1 0 0 0 90
7 Noah Martin 2 0 0 0 69

F 9 George Coogan iv 3 2 0 1 54
10 John Norbury 1 0 0 0 78

D 11 Nathan Starzl 0 0 0 0 90
F 12 Henry McElroy 2 1 1 0 55

20 Cole Levis 1 1 1 0 68
D 21 Luke Lindas 0 0 0 0 56

23 Benny Simpson 2 0 0 0 72
D 24 Isaac Bennett 0 0 0 0 90
GK 30 Hudson Bennett 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Adrian Chiang 0 0 0 0 28
13 Evan Welser 0 0 0 0 12
14 Matthew Tarabocchia 0 0 0 0 6
15 Alex Diaz 0 0 0 0 30
16 Benji Dahlke 0 0 0 0 36
18 Max Cardone 0 0 0 0 9
25 Zach Hutt 0 0 0 0 13
26 Hunter O'Connell 0 0 0 0 22
27 Colin Elliot 0 0 0 0 3
42 Benji Wright 1 0 0 0 12

Totals 13 4 2 1 983

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Hudson Bennett 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wentworth 1 5 6
Gordon 5 8 13

Saves By Period
Wentworth 1 1 2
Gordon 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wentworth 0 0 0
Gordon 5 5 10

Fouls By Period
Wentworth 9 6 15
Gordon 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
2:39 GC Henry McElroy *
62:27 WIT Christopher Jimenez Zachary Redondo *
82:02 GC Cole Levis George Coogan iv *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WIT Louis Quintero at goalie for Wentworth.
0:00 GC Hudson Bennett at goalie for Gordon.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
2:29 GC Shot by Gordon George Coogan iv, Blocked.
2:39 GC GOAL by Gordon Henry McElroy (FIRST GOAL)

Wentworth 0, Gordon 1
-- GC *
-- GC *
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
3:52 GC Corner kick by Gordon Noah Martin [3:52].
4:28 WIT Wentworth substitution: Jake Silva for Sam Wong.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
8:52 GC Corner kick by Gordon Noah Martin [8:52].
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
13:41 GC Corner kick by Gordon Noah Martin [13:41].
14:03 GC Header Shot by Gordon George Coogan iv, Save (by goalie) Louis Quintero.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
22:59 GC Gordon substitution: Alex Diaz for Luke Lindas.
22:59 GC Gordon substitution: Benji Dahlke for Cole Levis.
22:59 GC Gordon substitution: Zach Hutt for Henry McElroy.
24:08 GC Corner kick by Gordon Benji Dahlke [24:08].
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
26:24 WIT Shot by Wentworth Adam Robertson, Save (by goalie) Hudson Bennett.
26:53 WIT Wentworth substitution: Dylan Michaud for Luke Williams.
28:23 GC Gordon substitution: Adrian Chiang for George Coogan iv.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
32:40 GC Shot by Gordon Benny Simpson, Wide.
32:51 GC Gordon substitution: Evan Welser for John Norbury.
32:51 GC Gordon substitution: Benji Wright for Benny Simpson.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
35:48 GC Gordon substitution: Hunter O'Connell for Noah Martin.
35:48 GC Gordon substitution: Max Cardone for Zach Hutt.
35:48 WIT Wentworth substitution: Sam Biafore for Caleb Robbins.
36:59 GC Offside against Gordon.
37:47 GC Corner kick by Gordon Benji Dahlke [37:47].
39:17 GC Gordon substitution: Matthew Tarabocchia for Benji Dahlke.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
41:38 GC Gordon substitution: Colin Elliot for Alex Diaz.
42:43 GC Shot by Gordon Benji Wright, Blocked.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WIT

For Wentworth: #0  Louis Quintero, #4  Sam Wong, #7  Christopher Jimenez, #8  Nile Keiller, #9  Caleb Robbins, #14
Adam Robertson, #17 Jacob Dukeshire, #18 Zachary Redondo, #19 Luke Williams, #23 Alex Burnham, #27 Dylan
Michaud.

45:00 GC
For Gordon: #6  Casey Torres, #7  Noah Martin, #9  George Coogan iv, #10 John Norbury, #11 Nathan Starzl, #20
Cole Levis, #21 Luke Lindas, #23 Benny Simpson, #24 Isaac Bennett, #26 Hunter O'Connell, #30 Hudson Bennett.

-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
46:51 WIT Shot by Wentworth Nile Keiller, Save (by goalie) Hudson Bennett.
48:13 GC Corner kick by Gordon Noah Martin [48:13].
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
50:17 WIT Shot by Wentworth Christopher Jimenez, High.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
52:57 GC Shot by Gordon Casey Torres, High.
53:48 WIT Yellow card on Wentworth Jacob Dukeshire.



54:27 GC Shot by Gordon John Norbury, High.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
58:01 GC Gordon substitution: Henry McElroy for Hunter O'Connell.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
59:32 GC Corner kick by Gordon Noah Martin [59:32].
60:31 GC Shot by Gordon Benny Simpson, High.
61:43 WIT Wentworth substitution: Shane Byrne for Dylan Michaud.
62:27 WIT GOAL by Wentworth Christopher Jimenez, Assist by Zachary Redondo

Wentworth 1, Gordon 1
-- WIT *
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
64:14 GC Shot by Gordon Noah Martin, Wide.
64:42 GC Gordon substitution: Alex Diaz for Noah Martin.
64:42 GC Gordon substitution: Adrian Chiang for Luke Lindas.
64:42 WIT Wentworth substitution: Kyle Hallahan for Luke Williams.
64:42 WIT Wentworth substitution: Sam Biafore for Christopher Jimenez.
65:11 GC Corner kick by Gordon Alex Diaz [65:11].
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
66:35 GC Offside against Gordon.
67:28 GC Shot by Gordon Henry McElroy, Blocked.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
68:31 GC Offside against Gordon.
69:20 WIT Offside against Wentworth.
69:51 WIT Wentworth substitution: Dylan Michaud for Caleb Robbins.
70:40 GC Gordon substitution: Benji Dahlke for George Coogan iv.
71:23 WIT Wentworth substitution: Christopher Jimenez for Jacob Dukeshire.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
74:35 GC Yellow card on Gordon Nathan Starzl.
76:14 GC Gordon substitution: Noah Martin for Alex Diaz.
76:14 GC Gordon substitution: Luke Lindas for Adrian Chiang.
76:14 WIT Wentworth substitution: Jacob Dukeshire for Shane Byrne.
76:14 WIT Wentworth substitution: Luke Williams for Sam Biafore.
78:35 WIT Shot by Wentworth Dylan Michaud, Save (by goalie) Hudson Bennett.
79:24 GC Corner kick by Gordon Benji Dahlke [79:24].
80:03 WIT Wentworth substitution: Caleb Robbins for Kyle Hallahan.
82:01 GC Shot by Gordon George Coogan iv, Save (by goalie) Louis Quintero.
82:02 GC GOAL by Gordon Cole Levis, Assist by George Coogan iv

Wentworth 1, Gordon 2
-- GC *
-- GC *
83:17 WIT Shot by Wentworth Dylan Michaud, Save (by goalie) Hudson Bennett.
84:04 GC Gordon substitution: Henry McElroy for Benny Simpson.
87:22 GC Corner kick by Gordon Benji Dahlke [87:22].
87:48 GC Shot by Gordon Noah Martin, Wide.
88:02 WIT Wentworth substitution: Kyle Hallahan for Luke Williams.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


